



SHUBHSHREE BIOFUELS ENERGY LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Shubhshree Bricks Pvt. Ltd.)

Reg.Address: Plot No. 8, Ganesh Vihar B, Pandit T.N. Mishra Marg, Nirman Nagar, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur - 302019, Rajasthan, India.

Contact No: 9799 998 880 | E-Mail: shubhshree@biomassfuel.co.in

Date: September 06, 2024

To,

Asst. Vice President
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051, India.

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Issue details for Anchor allocations of SME IPO of Shubhshree Biofuels Energy Limited (formerly known as "Shubhshree Bricks Private Limited")

The Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on September 06, 2024 in consultation with the Book Running Lead Manager to the Issue, has finalized allocation of 3,93,600 Equity shares, to Anchor Investors at Anchor Investor allocation price of Rs.119/- per equity share (including share premium of Rs.109/- per equity share) in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Name of Anchor Investor	No. of Equity Shares Allocated	No of Equity Shares allocated as a % of Anchor Investor Portion	,	Total Amount allocated (in Rs.)
1.	NEXT ORBIT VENTURES FUND	1,68,000	42.68%	119/-	1,99,92,000
2.	MINT FOCUSED GROWTH FUND PCC- CELL I	1,27,200	32.32%	119/-	1,51,36,800
3.	CRAFT EMERGING MARKET FUND PCC- CITADEL CAPITAL FUND	98,400	25.00%	119/-	1,17,09,600
	Total	3,93,600	100.00%		4,68,38,400

Please note the capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meaning ascribed to them in the Offer Document.

Managing Director

We request you to make the above information public by disclosing the same on your website.

Thanking You

For Shubhshree Biofuels Energy Limited

Shubhahree Biofuels Energy Limited

Sagar Agarwal

(Chairman and Managing Director)

DIN: 03209247

Address:- A-117, Manu Path, Shiv Marg, Shyam Nagar, Sodala, Jaipur- 302019, India